

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28302/2011

COMMR.CEN.EXC.& CUSTOMS SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOSH TEXTILE MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anshuman Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It would not be out of place to mention here that in the present matter, repeatedly chances have been sought for filing process fee and spare copy. Till date, no compliance has been made. Final chance is given till 11.2.2013 for making the necessary compliance. In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |