

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28302/2011

COMMR.CEN.EXC.& CUSTOMS SURAT-I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOSH TEXTILE MILLS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29555 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36137 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr Mohit D Ram, Adv.
Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28302/2011

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

Registry to issue fresh reminder to the concerned District Court.

SLP(C) NO.29555/2013

Three weeks time is granted as final chance to the sole respondent for filing the counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO.36137/2013

Sole respondent is a State authority and be served through the Central Agency.

It would not be out of place to mention here that in fact the sole respondent is the petitioner in the other two connected matters. Therefore, notice be served through dasti. Necessary steps as per rules be taken.

List again on 6.2.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |