

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28302/2011

COMMR.CEN.EXC.& CUSTOMS SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOSH TEXTILE MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29555 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36137 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Poli Katakai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.28302/2011

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited (reminder issued on 31.1.2014).

SLP(C) NO. 29555 of 2013

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date. Request for further grant of time is rejected.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.28

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 36137 of 2013

On behalf of the sole respondent, the learned Advocate, Mr. Anil Antil has made a submission at Bar that vakalatnama has been filed and he has undertaken to file counter affidavit by the next date. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in three weeks' time of which necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 3.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR