

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 28302 OF 2011, 29555
and 36137 of 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner, Central Excise &
Customs, Surat-I.

.....Petitioner

-VERSUS-

M/s Santosh Textile Mills. Etc.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 3rd March, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

“SLP (C) No. 28302/2011

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through the concerned ld. District Judge (report at flag A) but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

SLP (C) NO. 29555 of 2013

Matter falls under complete category.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 36137 of 2013

Six weeks time is granted as final chance to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf.

List again on 17.7.2014.”

SLP (C) NO. 28302 of 2011 and 29555 of 2013:

These matters are fall under complete category.

SLP (C) NO. 36137 of 2013:

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Advocate
119, Lawyer Chambers
3. Mr. Poli Katak, Advocate Chamber
No. 313, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR