

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28302/2011

COMMR.CEN.EXC.& CUSTOMS SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOSH TEXTILE MILLS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29555/2013

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36137/2013

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 17/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Ms. Poli Kataki ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar ,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28302/2011,29555/2013

Matters fall under complete category.

SLP(C) NOS. 36137/2013

The ld counsel for the sole respondent has not filed
counter affidavit inspite of final opportunity.

Signature Not Verified

Registry to process all the matters for listing before

the Hon'ble Court.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.19

11:27:55 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar