

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28302/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2011
in TA No.1084/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

COMMR.CEN.EXC.& CUSTOMS SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANTOSH TEXTILE MILLS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.29555/2013 & SLP(C) No.36137/2013-(With Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Poli Kataki,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala,Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh,Adv.
For Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.28302/2011 & 29555/2013 :

We do not find any reason to entertain these
petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.07.08
16:22:06 IST
Reason:

1

SLP(C)No.36137/2013 :

List the matter on 20th July, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

